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Mr. Joe D. Ramey
New Mexico Department of Energy and Minerals

MY
0il and Gas Division ! %9 ’
P. 0. Box 2088 L &

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Dear Sir:

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests a non-standard proration

unit for the Pictured Cliffs portion of the Reese Mesa #2A. The proposed
2 e
dedication is the W/2 of Section 11, T32N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico

containing 200.91 acres. As can be seen from the attached plat and acreage

map, this non-standard unit is caused by corrections in the U.S.G.S. survey.

All offset operators have been provided with a copy of this application.
Yours truly,

. ";/ VA
(S Bganng
Curtis C. Parsons
District Engineer

CCP/kde

cc: Al Kendrick
Forrest Wood - NWP

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

AZTEC DISTRICT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE 6/14/79
BOX 2088 .
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL

</ ’/ Z% , Proposed SWD
v[::>/6/43//C ) LA Proposed WFX

Proposed PMX

Proposed NWU XXXX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated 6/8/79

for the Southland Royalty Co. Reese Mesa #2 A, J-11-32N-8w

Operator Lease and Well No, Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:

Approve

Yours very truly,
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Southland Royalty Company

November 15, 1979 ST

Mr. R. L. Stamets

New Mexico Department of Energy and Minerals
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Approval of non-standard
proration unit

Dear Sir:

On June 8, 1979 Southland Royalty Campany requested a non-standard proration
unit for the Pictured Cliffs portion of the Reese Mesa #2A. The well is located
in the W/2 of Section 11, T32N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico containing 200.91

acres. The non-standard unit was caused by U.S.G.S. corrections in the survey.

All offset operators were provided with a copy by certified mail of this
application.

Yours truly,

CC /)/mu%/

Curtis C. Parsons
District Engineer

CCP/ke

cc: Al Kendrick

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401




